Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/9/2025

1/9/2025

1/9/2025

1/9/2025

1/9/2025

1/9/2025

1/9/2025

1/9/2025
1/9/2025
1/9/2025

1/9/2025
1/9/2025

1/9/2025

1/9/2025

1/9/2025

1/9/2025

1/9/2025
1/9/2025
1/9/2025

1/9/2025

RMP25-000048

RMP25-000049

RMP25-000050

RMP25-000051

RMP25-000052

3100 BLOCK GERANIUM
WAY

2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3100 BLOCK TOWN
SQUARE DR

3600 BLOCK BERDNICK
ST

800 BLOCK W CENTRAL
RD

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
4400 BLOCK EUCLID AVE
3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1600 BLOCK GOLF RD
COLLEGE HILL CIR /
QUENTIN RD

3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

PLUM GROVE DR/
MAGNOLIA DR

3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3200 BLOCK MEACHAM
RD

4200 BLOCK LINDEN LN
1500 BLOCK GOLF RD

3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD

STATION REPORT

SHOTS FIRED

WIRELESS 911 INFO

DOMESTIC

AMBULANCE CALL

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

INVESTIGATION

AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

ELEVATOR CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

SUSPICIOUS TX
ELEVATOR CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/13/2025 7:26:27 AM



Incident Date

1/9/2025

1/9/2025
1/9/2025

1/9/2025

1/9/2025
1/9/2025
1/9/2025
1/9/2025

1/9/2025

1/9/2025
1/9/2025
1/9/2025

1/9/2025

1/9/2025

1/9/2025

1/9/2025
1/9/2025
1/9/2025

1/9/2025

Report Number

RMP25-000053

RMP25-000055

RMP25-000054

RMP25-000056
RMP25-000057

RMP25-000058
RMP25-000059

RMP25-000060

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

5200 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR
3900 BLOCK RAVEN LN
2600 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2700 BLOCK SIGWALT ST
2300 BLOCK HICKS RD
4800 BLOCK ESSEX WAY

2600 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

5400 BLOCK CHATEAU DR

4800 BLOCK EUCLID AVE
1100 BLOCK HICKS RD
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC:2102
CAMPBELL ST

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

1200 BLOCK HICKS RD
1200 BLOCK HICKS RD

2200 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

5700 BLOCK MICHAEL CT

Incident

INFO

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS

BATTERY

ACCIDENT

ALARM

CODE 2

STATION REPORT
THEFT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

PUBLIC SERVICE

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

AMBULANCE CALL

DOMESTIC

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/13/2025 7:26:27 AM



