



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/9/2025		3100 BLOCK GERANIUM WAY	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2025	RMP25-000048	2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SHOTS FIRED	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/9/2025		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/9/2025	RMP25-000049	2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/9/2025		3100 BLOCK TOWN SQUARE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/9/2025		3600 BLOCK BERDNICK ST	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	
1/9/2025		800 BLOCK W CENTRAL RD	INVESTIGATION	
1/9/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/9/2025	RMP25-000050	4400 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/9/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2025		1600 BLOCK GOLF RD	ELEVATOR CALL	
1/9/2025		COLLEGE HILL CIR / QUENTIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/9/2025		3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/9/2025	RMP25-000051	PLUM GROVE DR / MAGNOLIA DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/9/2025		3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/9/2025		3200 BLOCK MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/9/2025		4200 BLOCK LINDEN LN	SUSPICIOUS TX	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2025		1500 BLOCK GOLF RD	ELEVATOR CALL	
1/9/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/9/2025	RMP25-000052	2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/9/2025	RMP25-000053	5200 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	INFO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2025		3900 BLOCK RAVEN LN	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
1/9/2025	RMP25-000055	2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/9/2025	RMP25-000054	2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH ARREST
1/9/2025		2700 BLOCK SIGWALT ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2025		2300 BLOCK HICKS RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/9/2025	RMP25-000056	4800 BLOCK ESSEX WAY	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/9/2025	RMP25-000057	2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/9/2025		5400 BLOCK CHATEAU DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2025		4800 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2025	RMP25-000058	1100 BLOCK HICKS RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/9/2025	RMP25-000059	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/9/2025		APPROX LOC:2102 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/9/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2025		1200 BLOCK HICKS RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2025		1200 BLOCK HICKS RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/9/2025		2200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/9/2025	RMP25-000060	5700 BLOCK MICHAEL CT	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST